TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advancial Federal Credit Union		10/15/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tempo Financial Holdings Corporation	
Street Address:	320 Park Avenue,	
Internal Address:	30th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2774254	ITRANSFER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5916

Email: mbiggerstaff@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100264-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Merry Biggerstaff
Signature:	/Merry Biggerstaff/
Date:	10/20/2008 TDADEMARK
	IRAUEIVIARA

900118769 REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0686

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0687

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into this 15th day of October, 2008, by and between Tempo Financial Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>") and Advancial Federal Credit Union, a Texas corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest to the United States Supplemental Registration for the mark ITRANSFER (Reg. No. 2,774,254) ("the Trademark").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a certain Trademark Assignment and License Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2008, pursuant to which Assignee has acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark owned by Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire, full, and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any common law rights associated therewith. The assignment of the Trademark granted herein includes all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue of the Trademark, including all right to sue or otherwise recover for past, present and future infringement and to receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, by their duly authorized officers, do hereby execute this Assignment as of this 15th day of October, 2008.

ASSIG	NEE (5)
Tempo	Financial Holding Corporation
Ву:	Calyry
Name:	CAROL LOWER
Title:	VP
ASSIG	NOR
	cial Federal Credit Union
Ву:	Illomak inistract
Name:	Deborah Griesbach
Title:	Vice President – Marketing

RECORDED: 10/20/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0688